



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05240604 June 04, 2024 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 012 **Contract:** E57C7-R0
District: District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD, DIST/ST-WIDE, FLAGLER, LAKE, MARION, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, SEMINOLE, SUMTER, VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42795617262 (*)
Contract Desc: Guardrail Repair

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SOUTHEAST HIGHWAY GUARDRAIL & ATTENUATORS, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$636,325.75	100.00%
2	GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES IN	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,177,797.15	185.09%
3	CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,881,550.30	295.69%
4	C. SLAGTER CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,916,140.30	301.13%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240604 June 04, 2024	Call Order: 012	Contract: E57C7-R0
District: District 5	Counties: BREVARD, DIST/ST-WIDE, FLAGLER, LAKE, MARION, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, SEMINOLE, SUMTER, VOLUSIA	Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS		Project(s): 42795617262 (*)
Contract Descr: Guardrail Repair		
FDOT District 5		
Proposal ID No.: E57C7		
Financial Project No.: 427956-1-72-62		
Fiscal Year: 2024		
Counties: Volusia, Lake, Seminole, Orange, Brevard, Marion		
Contract Calendar Days: 365		

This is a Work Document driven Contract with a budget estimate of \$250,000. The Contract will be awarded at the budget estimate amount. This Contract includes an option for renewal.

Intent:

The work under this Contract consists of the repair of guardrail and crash cushions on Department maintained roadways in various locations on an as-needed basis.

Note:

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHEAST HIGHWAY GUARDRAIL & ATTENUATORS, LLC		(2) GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES IN		(3) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (GUARDRAIL REPAIR (LF								
0005 0544 2 1 CRASH CUSHION, TL-2, NARROW		7.000 EA	8,000.00000	56,000.00	20,700.00000	144,900.00	32,760.00000	229,320.00
0010 0544 2 2 CRASH CUSHION, TL-2, WIDE		5.000 EA	12,000.00000	60,000.00	26,000.00000	130,000.00	46,800.00000	234,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240604 June 04, 2024

Call Order: 012

Contract: E57C7-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHEAST HIGHWAY GUARDRAIL & ATTENUATORS, LLC		(2) GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES IN		(3) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (GUARDRAIL REPAIR (LF								
0015 0544 3 1 CRASH CUSHION, TL-3, NARROW		5.000 EA	8,000.00000	40,000.00	28,531.25000	142,656.25	32,760.00000	163,800.00
0020 0544 3 2 CRASH CUSHION, TL-3, WIDE		6.000 EA	12,000.00000	72,000.00	41,952.50000	251,715.00	52,650.00000	315,900.00
0025 E536 3242 GUARDRAIL THRIE BEAM (REPLACE) (0' - 50')		200.000 LF	25.00000	5,000.00	40.00000	8,000.00	608.40000	121,680.00
0030 E536 3540 GUARDRAIL (PIPE RAIL) (REPLACE)		100.000 LF	20.00000	2,000.00	35.00000	3,500.00	8.19000	819.00
0035 E536 5 1 THRIE BEAM (TERMINAL CONNECTOR)		20.000 EA	0.01000	0.20	0.01000	0.20	409.50000	8,190.00
0040 E536 5 2 THRIE BEAM (RAIL SPLICE)		25.000 EA	0.01000	0.25	0.01000	0.25	204.75000	5,118.75
0045 E536 5 3 THRIE BEAM (TRANSITION SECTION)		15.000 EA	250.00000	3,750.00	250.00000	3,750.00	585.00000	8,775.00
0050 E536 5 4 THRIE BEAM (MODIFIED OFFSET BLOCK)		50.000 EA	20.00000	1,000.00	48.00000	2,400.00	37.44000	1,872.00
0055 E536 6 45 END ANCHORAGE ASSEM (REPLACE) (TYPE ET 2000)		15.000 EA	0.01000	0.15	0.01000	0.15	3,510.00000	52,650.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240604 June 04, 2024

Call Order: 012

Contract: E57C7-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHEAST HIGHWAY GUARDRAIL & ATTENUATORS, LLC		(2) GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES IN		(3) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (GUARDRAIL REPAIR (LF								
0060 E536 6 46 END ANCHORAGE ASSEM (REPLACE) (BRIDGE)		10.000 EA	2,200.00000	22,000.00	3,500.00000	35,000.00	4,095.00000	40,950.00
0065 E536 6 47 END ANCHORAGE ASSEM (REPLACE) (BARRIER WALL)		12.000 EA	2,350.00000	28,200.00	3,500.00000	42,000.00	4,563.00000	54,756.00
0070 E536 6 48 END ANCHORAGE ASSEM (REPLACE) (TYPE SRT-350)		15.000 EA	2,600.00000	39,000.00	0.01000	0.15	4,212.00000	63,180.00
0075 E536 6412 END ANCHORAGE ASSEM (REPLACE) (TYPE MELT)		15.000 EA	0.01000	0.15	0.01000	0.15	3,276.00000	49,140.00
0080 E536 6414 END ANCHORAGE ASSEM (REPLACE) (TYPE SRT-350/8)		15.000 EA	1,800.00000	27,000.00	3,000.00000	45,000.00	4,212.00000	63,180.00
0085 E536 6423 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-FLARED APPROACH TERMINAL, REPLACE, NCHRP 350		10.000 EA	1,600.00000	16,000.00	3,500.00000	35,000.00	4,797.00000	47,970.00
0090 E536 6424 END ANCHORAGE ASSEM (REPLACE) (PARALLEL)		10.000 EA	3,100.00000	31,000.00	4,000.00000	40,000.00	4,446.00000	44,460.00
0095 E536 6425 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-FLARED APPROACH TERMINAL, REPLACE, MASH		10.000 EA	2,900.00000	29,000.00	4,500.00000	45,000.00	4,797.00000	47,970.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240604 June 04, 2024

Call Order: 012

Contract: E57C7-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHEAST HIGHWAY GUARDRAIL & ATTENUATORS, LLC		(2) GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES IN		(3) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (GUARDRAIL REPAIR (LF								
0100 E536 12604 GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (STEEL POST IN CONC.)		50.000 EA	65.00000	3,250.00	150.00000	7,500.00	128.70000	6,435.00
0105 E536 12605 GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (STEEL POST IN ASPH.)		75.000 EA	90.00000	6,750.00	100.00000	7,500.00	105.30000	7,897.50
0110 E536 12606 GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (STEEL POST IN SOIL)		125.000 EA	90.00000	11,250.00	80.00000	10,000.00	105.30000	13,162.50
0115 E536 12608 GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (WOOD POST IN ASPH.)		75.000 EA	85.00000	6,375.00	100.00000	7,500.00	99.45000	7,458.75
0120 E536 12609 GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (WOOD POST IN SOIL)		150.000 EA	85.00000	12,750.00	100.00000	15,000.00	99.45000	14,917.50
0125 E536 12615 GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (FILLER BLOCKS)		75.000 EA	15.00000	1,125.00	10.00000	750.00	23.40000	1,755.00
0130 E536 12616 GUARDRAIL REPAIRS(REPLACE)(OFFSET BLOCK)		125.000 EA	15.00000	1,875.00	20.00000	2,500.00	23.40000	2,925.00
0135 E536 12617 GUARDRAIL REPAIRS(REPLACE)(PANEL, 12-1/2')		50.000 EA	250.00000	12,500.00	300.00000	15,000.00	321.75000	16,087.50
0140 E536 12618 GUARDRAIL REPAIRS(REPLACE)(PANEL, 25')		35.000 EA	500.00000	17,500.00	400.00000	14,000.00	643.50000	22,522.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240604 June 04, 2024

Call Order: 012

Contract: E57C7-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHEAST HIGHWAY GUARDRAIL & ATTENUATORS, LLC		(2) GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES IN		(3) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (GUARDRAIL REPAIR (LF								
0145 E536 12619 GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (THRIE-BEAM PANEL, 12-1/2')		35.000 EA	250.00000	8,750.00	350.00000	12,250.00	511.88000	17,915.80
0150 E536 12620 GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (THRIE-BEAM PANEL, 25')		30.000 EA	500.00000	15,000.00	600.00000	18,000.00	1,257.75000	37,732.50
0155 E536 21501 END ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY FLEAT SP, FURNISH & INSTALL, FIRST POST UPPER		40.000 EA	150.00000	6,000.00	250.00000	10,000.00	468.00000	18,720.00
0160 E536 21503 END ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY FLEAT SP, FURNISH & INSTALL, SECOND POST UPPER		25.000 EA	100.00000	2,500.00	185.00000	4,625.00	468.00000	11,700.00
0165 E536 85101 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT MAX-T, REPLACE IMPACT HEAD		20.000 EA	2,800.00000	56,000.00	650.00000	13,000.00	2,925.00000	58,500.00
0170 E536 85102 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT MAX-T, REPLACE COUPLING ASSEMBLY		20.000 EA	1,200.00000	24,000.00	1,500.00000	30,000.00	1,872.00000	37,440.00
0175 E536301501 END ANCHOR ASSEM TYPE II (REPL FLARED END SECT)		25.000 EA	75.00000	1,875.00	100.00000	2,500.00	175.50000	4,387.50
0180 E536301502 END ANCHOR ASSEM TYPE II (REPL ROUND END SECT)		25.000 EA	75.00000	1,875.00	150.00000	3,750.00	175.50000	4,387.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240604 June 04, 2024

Call Order: 012

Contract: E57C7-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHEAST HIGHWAY GUARDRAIL & ATTENUATORS, LLC		(2) GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES IN		(3) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (GUARDRAIL REPAIR (LF								
0185 E544 8 3 CRASH CUSHION HAZARD NEUTRALIZATION		25.000 EA	100.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	62,500.00	1,170.00000	29,250.00
0190 E544 76 1 CRASH CUSHION (RESET)		25.000 EA	500.00000	12,500.00	500.00000	12,500.00	585.00000	14,625.00
0001 GUARDRAIL REPAIR (LF) Section Totals:				\$636,325.75		\$1,177,797.15		\$1,881,550.30
Contract Grand Totals:				\$636,325.75		\$1,177,797.15		1,881,550.30



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240604 June 04, 2024

Call Order: 012

Contract: E57C7-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) C. SLAGTER CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (GUARDRAIL REPAIR (LF								
0005 0544 2 1 CRASH CUSHION, TL-2, NARROW		7.000 EA	27,945.00000	195,615.00				
0010 0544 2 2 CRASH CUSHION, TL-2, WIDE		5.000 EA	43,605.00000	218,025.00				
0015 0544 3 1 CRASH CUSHION, TL-3, NARROW		5.000 EA	35,505.00000	177,525.00				
0020 0544 3 2 CRASH CUSHION, TL-3, WIDE		6.000 EA	55,350.00000	332,100.00				
0025 E536 3242 GUARDRAIL THRIE BEAM (REPLACE) (0' - 50')		200.000 LF	68.00000	13,600.00				
0030 E536 3540 GUARDRAIL (PIPE RAIL) (REPLACE)		100.000 LF	32.00000	3,200.00				
0035 E536 5 1 THRIE BEAM (TERMINAL CONNECTOR)		20.000 EA	1,200.00000	24,000.00				
0040 E536 5 2 THRIE BEAM (RAIL SPLICE)		25.000 EA	1,485.00000	37,125.00				
0045 E536 5 3 THRIE BEAM (TRANSITION SECTION)		15.000 EA	500.00000	7,500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240604 June 04, 2024

Call Order: 012

Contract: E57C7-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) C. SLAGTER CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (GUARDRAIL REPAIR (LF								
0050 E536 5 4 THRIE BEAM (MODIFIED OFFSET BLOCK)		50.000 EA	90.00000	4,500.00				
0055 E536 6 45 END ANCHORAGE ASSEM (REPLACE) (TYPE ET 2000)		15.000 EA	0.01000	0.15				
0060 E536 6 46 END ANCHORAGE ASSEM (REPLACE) (BRIDGE)		10.000 EA	5,500.00000	55,000.00				
0065 E536 6 47 END ANCHORAGE ASSEM (REPLACE) (BARRIER WALL)		12.000 EA	5,500.00000	66,000.00				
0070 E536 6 48 END ANCHORAGE ASSEM (REPLACE) (TYPE SRT-350)		15.000 EA	5,000.00000	75,000.00				
0075 E536 6 412 END ANCHORAGE ASSEM (REPLACE) (TYPE MELT)		15.000 EA	0.01000	0.15				
0080 E536 6 414 END ANCHORAGE ASSEM (REPLACE) (TYPE SRT-350/8)		15.000 EA	5,000.00000	75,000.00				
0085 E536 6 423 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-FLARED APPROACH TERMINAL, REPLACE, NCHRP 350		10.000 EA	5,000.00000	50,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240604 June 04, 2024

Call Order: 012

Contract: E57C7-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) C. SLAGTER CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (GUARDRAIL REPAIR (LF								
0090 E536 6424 END ANCHORAGE ASSEM (REPLACE) (PARALLEL)		10.000 EA	5,000.00000	50,000.00				
0095 E536 6425 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-FLARED APPROACH TERMINAL, REPLACE, MASH		10.000 EA	5,000.00000	50,000.00				
0100 E536 12604 GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (STEEL POST IN CONC.)		50.000 EA	100.00000	5,000.00				
0105 E536 12605 GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (STEEL POST IN ASPH.)		75.000 EA	125.00000	9,375.00				
0110 E536 12606 GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (STEEL POST IN SOIL)		125.000 EA	70.00000	8,750.00				
0115 E536 12608 GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (WOOD POST IN ASPH.)		75.000 EA	90.00000	6,750.00				
0120 E536 12609 GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (WOOD POST IN SOIL)		150.000 EA	75.00000	11,250.00				
0125 E536 12615 GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (FILLER BLOCKS)		75.000 EA	40.00000	3,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240604 June 04, 2024

Call Order: 012

Contract: E57C7-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) C. SLAGTER CONSTRUCTION, INC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 (GUARDRAIL REPAIR (LF									
0130 E536 12616 GUARDRAIL REPAIRS(REPLACE)(OFFSET BLOCK)		125.000 EA	40.00000	5,000.00					
0135 E536 12617 GUARDRAIL REPAIRS(REPLACE)(PANEL, 12-1/2')		50.000 EA	110.00000	5,500.00					
0140 E536 12618 GUARDRAIL REPAIRS(REPLACE)(PANEL, 25')		35.000 EA	190.00000	6,650.00					
0145 E536 12619 GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (THRIE-BEAM PANEL, 12-1/2')		35.000 EA	175.00000	6,125.00					
0150 E536 12620 GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (THRIE-BEAM PANEL, 25')		30.000 EA	360.00000	10,800.00					
0155 E536 21501 END ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY FLEAT SP, FURNISH & INSTALL, FIRST POST UPPER		40.000 EA	800.00000	32,000.00					
0160 E536 21503 END ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY FLEAT SP, FURNISH & INSTALL, SECOND POST UPPER		25.000 EA	800.00000	20,000.00					
0165 E536 85101 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT MAX-T, REPLACE IMPACT HEAD		20.000 EA	4,000.00000	80,000.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240604 June 04, 2024

Call Order: 012

Contract: E57C7-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) C. SLAGTER CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (GUARDRAIL REPAIR (LF								
0170 E536 85102 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT MAX-T, REPLACE COUPLING ASSEMBLY		20.000 EA	2,400.00000	48,000.00				
0175 E536301501 END ANCHOR ASSEM TYPE II (REPL FLARED END SECT)		25.000 EA	225.00000	5,625.00				
0180 E536301502 END ANCHOR ASSEM TYPE II (REPL ROUND END SECT)		25.000 EA	225.00000	5,625.00				
0185 E544 8 3 CRASH CUSHION HAZARD NEUTRALIZATION		25.000 EA	2,500.00000	62,500.00				
0190 E544 76 1 CRASH CUSHION (RESET)		25.000 EA	6,000.00000	150,000.00				
0001 GUARDRAIL REPAIR (LF) Section Totals:			\$1,916,140.30					
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,916,140.30					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240604 June 04, 2024 **Call Order:** 012 **Contract:** E57C7-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.